Case 09-30198-11 Doc 1 Filed 03/11/09 Entered 03/11/09 15:03:53 Desc Main

B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08)

| | | 10100100 | |
|----------|-------------|----------|--|
| Document | Page 1 of 8 | | |

| | United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Missouri | | | | Volu | intary l | Petition | | | | | | |
|---|--|------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|---|-----------------------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------------|
| Name of De | | | | , Middle): | | | Name | of Joint De | ebtor (Spouse) |) (Last, First | , Middle): | | |
| Clark Pr | operties | of Misso | uri, Inc. | | | | | | | | | | |
| All Other Na (include mar | | | | 8 years | | | | | used by the J , maiden, and | | | years | |
| Last four dig (if more than o 01-0819 | one, state all) | Sec. or Indi | vidual-Taxr | ayer I.D. (| ITIN) No./0 | Complete E | IN Last f (if mo | our digits o re than one, s | of Soc. Sec. or state all) | Individual-7 | Гахрауег I.D |). (ITIN) No. | /Complete EIN |
| Street Addre 400 S Jo Nevada, | ohnson A | | Street, City, | and State) | : | ZIP Code | | Address of | f Joint Debtor | (No. and Str | reet, City, an | d State): | ZIP Code |
| | | | | | | 64772 | | | | | | [| Zh Code |
| County of R Vernon | esidence or | of the Princ | cipal Place | of Business | 5: | | Coun | ty of Reside | ence or of the | Principal Pla | ace of Busine | ess: | |
| Mailing Add PO Box | E | otor (if diffe | rent from st | reet addres | ss): | | Maili | ng Address | of Joint Debto | or (if differe | nt from stree | t address): | |
| Nevada, | MO | | | | Г | ZIP Code 64772 | | | | | | ſ | ZIP Code |
| Location of | | | | r 4 0 | | nson Ave | . | | | | | I | |
| (if different f | from street a | address abo | ve): | Ν | evada, N | IO 64772 | | | | | | | |
| | Type of | Debtor | | | Nature | of Business | | | Chapter | of Bankrup | otcy Code U | nder Which | 1 |
| | | rganization) one box) | | | ` | one box) | | | | Petition is Fi | led (Check of | one box) | |
| _ | | | | | Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate as defined | | | Chapt | | ПС | hapter 15 Pe | tition for Red | cognition |
| Individua | al (includes bit D on pa | | , | in 1 □ Rail | 1 U.S.C. § | 101 (51B) | | Chapter 11 of a Foreign Main Proceeding | | | | 0 | |
| Corporat | | | - | | kbroker | | | Chapt | ter 12 | | hapter 15 Per | | |
| Partnersh | | LS LLC and | LLI) | | modity Bro | oker | | Chapt | ter 13 | of | a Foreign N | onmain Proc | ceeding |
| Other (If | 1 | one of the at | oove entities, | Clea | uring Bank er | | | | | Natur | e of Debts | | |
| check this | box and state | e type of enti | ty below.) | | | mpt Entity | | | | | c one box) | | |
| | | | | und | (Check box tor is a tax- er Title 26 o | , if applicable exempt org of the Unite nal Revenue | e) anization d States | defined "incurr | are primarily co d in 11 U.S.C. § red by an individ onal, family, or l | 101(8) as dual primarily | for | | re primarily s debts. |
| | | Filing F | ee (Check o | ne box) | | | Chec | c one box: | | Chapter 11 | Debtors | | |
| Full Filir | ng Fee attac | hed | | | | | | | a small busine not a small bu | | | | |
| Filing Fe attach sig is unable | gned application | ation for the | ents (applic court's con stallments. | sideration | certifying t | hat the debt | or Check | t if: Debtor's | | contingent l | iquidated del | bts (excludin | ng debts owed |
| ☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. | | | | | all applica A plan is Acceptan | , | th this petiti 1 were solici | on. ted prepetitio | on from one | or more | | | |
| Statistical/A ■ Debtor end Debtor end there wil | stimates tha stimates tha | t funds will t, after any | be availabl | perty is ex | cluded and | administrat | | es paid, | | THIS | SPACE IS FO | OR COURT U | SE ONLY |
| Estimated N | _ | _ | | _ | _ | _ | _ | _ | _ | | | | |
| 1- 49 | □ 50- 99 | □ 100- 199 | □ 200- 999 | □ 1,000- 5,000 | 5,001- 10,000 | □ 10,001- 25,000 | □ 25,001- 50,000 | 50,001- 100,000 | OVER 100,000 | | | | |
| Estimated A: | \$50,001 to \$100,000 | \$100,001 to \$500,000 | \$500,001 to \$1 million | \$1,000,001 to \$10 million | \$10,000,001 to \$50 million | \$50,000,001 to \$100 million | \$100,000,000 to \$500 million | 500,000,001 to \$1 billion | | | | | |
| Estimated Li | abilities | \$100,001 to \$500,000 | 5500,001 to \$1 million | \$1,000,001 to \$10 million | \$10,000,001 to \$50 million | 550,000,001 to \$100 million | \$100,000,00 to \$500 million | 500,000,001 to \$1 billion | | | | | |
| - | | | | - | | | | | | | | | |

| Filed 02/11/00 | Entered 03/11/09 15:03:53 | Dose Main |
|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------|
| 1 IIEU US/11/09 | LIIIEIEU 03/11/03 13.03.33 | Dest Main |
| Document F | Dago 2 of 9 | |

| B1 (Official Form | n 1)(1/08) Document | Page 2 of 8 | Page 2 |
|--------------------------------|--|---|---|
| Voluntary | | Name of Debtor(s): Clark Properties of Missouri | |
| (This page mus | st be completed and filed in every case) | | |
| | All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last | 8 Years (If more than two, attach ad | ditional sheet) |
| Location Where Filed: | - None - | Case Number: | Date Filed: |
| Location Where Filed: | | Case Number: | Date Filed: |
| Per | nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or | Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than | n one, attach additional sheet) |
| Name of Debto - None - | or: | Case Number: | Date Filed: |
| District: | | Relationship: | Judge: |
| | Exhibit A | | hibit B whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) |
| forms 10K ar pursuant to S | leted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., ad 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission ection 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ting relief under chapter 11.) | have informed the petitioner that [he of 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Coordinates | I in the foregoing petition, declare that I or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, le, and have explained the relief available ify that I delivered to the debtor the notice |
| Exhibit A | A is attached and made a part of this petition. | X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) |) (Date) |
| | Eh | ibit C | |
| | r own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. | pose a threat of imminent and identifiable | e harm to public health or safety? |
| | Exh | ibit D | |
| - | eted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea | | a separate Exhibit D.) |
| | D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made | a part of this petition. | |
| If this is a join Exhibit I | nt petition: D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a | and made a part of this petition. | |
| | Information Regardin | g the Debtor - Venue | |
| | (Check any ap | plicable box) | |
| | Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for | | |
| | There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge | eneral partner, or partnership pending | in this District. |
| | Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its princ this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or th sought in this District. | in the United States but is a defendat | nt in an action or |
| | Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app | | ·ty |
| | Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession | | complete the following.) |
| | (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | (Address of landlord) | | |
| | Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment f | | |
| | Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the co after the filing of the petition. | urt of any rent that would become due | e during the 30-day period |

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

| Case | 09-30198-11 | Doc 1 |
|------|-------------|-------|
|------|-------------|-------|

| B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08) Document | Page 3 of 8 Page 3 |
|--|--|
| Voluntary Petition | Name of Debtor(s): Clark Properties of Missouri, Inc. |
| (This page must be completed and filed in every case) | |
| Sign | natures |
| Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) | Signature of a Foreign Representative |
| I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). | I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) □ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached. □ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter |
| I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. | of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. |
| V | X |
| X Signature of Debtor | Signature of Foreign Representative |
| X | Printed Name of Foreign Representative |
| X Signature of Joint Debtor | Fillited Ivalue of Foreign Representative |
| Digitative of John Devel | Date |
| Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) | |
| | Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer |
| Date | I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document |
| Signature of Attorney* | and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services |
| X /s/ Norman E. Rouse Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) | chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice |
| | of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. |
| Norman E. Rouse 27439 Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) | Official Form 19 is attached. |
| Collins, Webster and Rouse P.C. | |
| Firm Name | Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer |
| 5957 E. 20th Street | |
| P.O. Box 1846 Joplin, MO 64802-1846 | Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition |
| Address | preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) |
| Email: twelch@cwrcave.com 417-782-2222 Fax: 417-782-1003 | |
| Telephone Number | |
| March 11, 2009 | Address |
| Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. | X |
| Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) | Date Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible |
| I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. | person,or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or |
| The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. | assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual: |
| X /s/ Barry Clark | |
| Signature of Authorized Individual | |
| Barry Clark | If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets |
| Barry Clark Printed Name of Authorized Individual | conforming to the appropriate official form for each person. |
| President/Secretary | A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of |
| Title of Authorized Individual | title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156. |
| March 11, 2009 | Juice of imprisonment of sector sectors, sectors of the |
| Date | |

Case 09-30198-11 Doc 1 Filed 03/11/09 Entered 03/11/09 15:03:53 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 8

APAC- Missouri Inc. PO Box 1187 Springfield, MO 65801

Barry Clark PO Box E Nevada, MO 64772

Barry G Clark PO Box E Nevada, MO 64772

Brandon Fisher 110 E Cherry St. Nevada, MO 64772

Bruce McCurry 3249 E Ridgeview St. Springfield, MO 65804

Chris Weber PO Box 187 Monett, MO 65708

City Of Nevada Water Maintenance Department 110 South Ash Street Nevada, MO 64772

Clark & Sons Construction Inc. PO Box E Nevada, MO 64772

Clark Nevada Shopping Center, Inc. d/b/a Austin Marketplace 400 S Johnson Ave Nevada, MO 64772

Ed's Electric 5203 S Range Line Rd Joplin, MO 64804

Case 09-30198-11 Doc 1 Filed 03/11/09 Entered 03/11/09 15:03:53 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 8

Edward Vasquez Construction Co. c/o Bruce Neil Secrist 2650 E 32nd St., Ste 201 Joplin, MO 64804-4313

G.T. Casey Inc. d/b/a H.B. Wall & Sons 1744 E Trafficway Springfield, MO 65802

H.B. Wall & Sons, Inc. PO Box 1416 Springfield, MO 65801

Joseph Pohl Contractors 1000 N OSAGE BLVD Nevada, MO 64772

Kent Greenwood Plastering Co. 3702 Highway E Granby, MO 64844

River City Buliding Materials 1002 South Moffett Joplin, MO 64801

Sutherlands 2101 E Austin Blvd Nevada, MO 64772

TeamBank, N.A. ATTN: James M. Nichols 201 E Cherry St Nevada, MO 64772

Vernon County Collector Vernon County Courthouse Room #10 Nevada, MO 64772

Filed 03/11/09 Entered 03/11/09 15:03:53 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 8

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Missouri

In re Clark Properties of Missouri, Inc.

Debtor(s)

Case No. _ Chapter

11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [*or* chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

| (1) | (2) | (3) | (4) | (5) |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code | Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted | Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) | Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff | Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security] |
| APAC- Missouri Inc. PO Box 1187 Springfield, MO 65801 | APAC- Missouri Inc. PO Box 1187 Springfield, MO 65801 | Contract with Clark & Sons Construction Inc potential mechanics lien on shopping center | | 122,870.10 |
| City Of Nevada Water Maintenance Department 110 South Ash Street Nevada, MO 64772 | City Of Nevada Water Maintenance Department 110 South Ash Street Nevada, MO 64772 | Contract with Clark & Sons Construction Inc potential mechanics lien on shopping center | | 6,327.25 |
| Clark & Sons Construction Inc. PO Box E Nevada, MO 64772 | Clark & Sons Construction Inc. PO Box E Nevada, MO 64772 | Contract with Clark & Sons Construction Inc potential mechanics lien on shopping center | | 600,000.00 |
| Ed's Electric 5203 S Range Line Rd Joplin, MO 64804 | Ed's Electric 5203 S Range Line Rd Joplin, MO 64804 | Contract with Clark & Sons Construction Inc potential mechanics lien on shopping center | | 40,132.36 |
| Edward Vasquez Construction Co. c/o Bruce Neil Secrist 2650 E 32nd St., Ste 201 Joplin, MO 64804-4313 | Edward Vasquez Construction Co. c/o Bruce Neil Secrist 2650 E 32nd St., Ste 201 Joplin, MO 64804-4313 | Contract with Clark & Sons Construction Inc potential mechanics lien on shopping center | | 28,016.00 |
| G.T. Casey Inc. d/b/a H.B. Wall & Sons 1744 E Trafficway Springfield, MO 65802 | G.T. Casey Inc. d/b/a H.B. Wall & Sons 1744 E Trafficway Springfield, MO 65802 | Contract with Clark & Sons Construction Inc potential mechanics lien on shopping center | | 12,930.00 |

Filed 03/11/09 Entered 03/11/09 15:03:53 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 8

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.

In re Clark Properties of Missouri, Inc.

Debtor(s)

Case No.

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

| (1) | (2) | (3) | (4) | (5) |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code | Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted | Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) | Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff | Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security] |
| Joseph Pohl Contractors 1000 N OSAGE BLVD Nevada, MO 64772 | Joseph Pohl Contractors 1000 N OSAGE BLVD Nevada, MO 64772 | Contract with Clark & Sons Construction Inc potential mechanics lien on shopping center | | 11,959.01 |
| Kent Greenwood Plastering Co. 3702 Highway E Granby, MO 64844 | Kent Greenwood Plastering Co. 3702 Highway E Granby, MO 64844 | Contract with Clark & Sons Construction Inc potential mechanics lien on shopping center | | 87,773.00 |
| River City Buliding Materials 1002 South Moffett Joplin, MO 64801 | River City Buliding Materials 1002 South Moffett Joplin, MO 64801 | Contract with Clark & Sons Construction Inc potential mechanics lien on shopping center | | 659.88 |
| Sutherlands 2101 E Austin Blvd Nevada, MO 64772 | Sutherlands 2101 E Austin Blvd Nevada, MO 64772 | Contract with Clark & Sons Construction Inc potential mechanics lien on shopping center | | 8,130.78 |
| Vernon County Collector Vernon County Courthouse Room #10 Nevada, MO 64772 | Vernon County Collector Vernon County Courthouse Room #10 Nevada, MO 64772 | real estate taxes owned on property | | 20,000.00 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Filed 03/11/09 Entered 03/11/09 15:03:53 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 8

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.

In re Clark Properties of Missouri, Inc.

Case No.

Debtor(s)

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

| (1) | (2) | (3) | (4) | (5) |
|--|--|---|---|--|
| Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code | Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted | Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) | Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff | Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security] |
| | | | | |

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President/Secretary of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date March 11, 2009

Signature /s/ Barry Clark

Barry Clark President/Secretary

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.